Shroud Covers
For ASBA, Captain, PTO-PR Power Tilt & ESS6-PR Elevating Seat




Shroud Covers
For ASBA, Captain, PTO-PR Power Tilt & ESS6-PR Elevating Seat

Shrouds
Item Describtion Ocean Emerald Liquid Candy
Number P Blue Green Black Apple Red
Side Panel w/
1 R“bbgigh‘fh'”g 1102286-NLA | 1102287-NLA | 1102285-NLA | 1102284-NLA
See Note(s) A
Side Panel w/
1 R“bbeLrert“Sh'”g 1102290-NLA | 1102291-NLA | 1102289-NLA | 1102288-NLA
See Note(s) A
2 Battery Cover | 1094777-NLA | 1094778-NLA | 1094776-NLA | 1094775-NLA
3 Trunk Lid 1102258-NLA | 1102050.NLA | 1102257-NLA | 1102256-NLA
See Note(s) B
Rear Storage
4 Compartment, | 1095591-NLA | 1095591-NLA | 1095591-NLA | 1095591-NLA
Black
Rear Storage
5 Compartment | 1071655-NLA | 1071655-NLA | 1071655-NLA | 1071655-NLA
Shelf, Black

NOTE: A - Decals, Dual lock fasteners, and Spacers are not included with shrouds.
B - Trunk Lid NLA. Must choose a remaining color option for replacement, in which case all shrouds should be replaced so that the

color matches.




Shroud Covers

For ASBA, Captain, PTO-PR Power Tilt & ESS6-PR Elevating Seat

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1-5 See Chart Item #s 1-5 Shroud Covers 1 1
6 1070565-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Shroud, Black - Right 1 1
6 1070566-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Shroud, Black - Left 1 1
7 1045267 Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (1/4-20 x 3/4") 1 4
8 1028516 Washer, Steel (3/16 x 7/16 x 1/16") 1 2
9 7930332-NLA | NLA - Locknut, High Profile (#10-32) 25 8
10 1070575-NLA | NLA - Screw, SEMS w/ Washer (#10-32 x 7/8") 1 2
11 1070588-NLA | NLA - Screw, Phillips Truss Head (#10-32 x 1/2") 1 6
12 1028755 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 5/8") 1 2
13 C 1070587 Washer, Flat (3/16 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 2
A 1095592-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Side Panel Attaching 1 1
14 B 1097290 Kit, Dual Lock Fastener/ Spacer 1 1
15 1070577-NLA | NLA - Plate, Trunk Clip 1 2
16 1070583-NLA | NLA - Stud, Wing Head (3/4" Long) 1 2
17 1070581-NLA | NLA - Washer, Nylon Cupped (9/32 x 19/32 x 3/32") 1 4
18 1070580-NLA | NLA - Washer, Nylon Retainer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 4
19 1070582-NLA | NLA - Rivet 1 4
20 1070574-NLA | NLA - Stud, Wing Head (1" Long) 1 2
21 1070563-NLA | NLA - Plate, Trunk 1 2
22 1062096-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Loop (1/2" W x 1" L) 1 4
23 1070594-NLA | NLA - Bushing, Rubber 1 2
24 1013497-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Turn, Clip-On (1/4") 1 2
25 40157X019-NLA | NLA - Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 7/8 x 7/16") 1 2
A 1102292-NLA | NLA - Instruction Sheet, Dual Lock Fastener/ 1 1
Spacer Kit

NOTE: A - Not Shown
B - Kit includes 2 ea. dual lock fasteners (5/8"W x 2"L) and 1"W x 2"L), 4 ea dual lock spacers and instruction sheet
C - Includes Items 6-13 and 25




